FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 364 by Senator Ward

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Education (#3932), on page 1, line 2, after
- 3 "before" and before "insert" change "staff" to "and staff"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17 and insert the following:
- 6 "(1) "Expressive activities" include but are not limited to any lawful 7 verbal or written means by which individuals or groups communicate ideas to one another, as provided by the First Amendment of the Constitution of the 8 9 United States of America and by the Constitution of Louisiana, including all 10 forms of peaceful assembly, protest, speech, distribution of literature, carrying signs, and circulating petitions. This expressly excludes commercial activities 11 where individuals or groups are being compensated or attempting to advertise, 12 13 market, or accrue financial gain to any individual, corporation, business, or
- 14 <u>organization.</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 21, after "all" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22 and insert
- 17 "employees and students."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 1, after "(1) A statement that" delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 20 lines 2 through 4 and insert "each institution"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 10, after "Louisiana," and before "including" insert "and other applicable
- 23 laws,"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 13, after "as" and before "the First" insert "provided under"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 15, after "Louisiana" and before "permit" insert "and other applicable
- 28 <u>laws</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 29, after "Louisiana" delete the period "." and insert "and other applicable
- 31 laws."